2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Rhode Island Middle School Survey
Demographic Table - Weighted Data

Age Group
Total 11 or younger 12 13 14 or older Missing
N Percentage N Percentage N Percentage N Percentage N Percentage
Total
Total 1,484 100.0 152 11.3 389 28.3 551 35.7 388 24.7 4
Grade
6th 393 299 142 10.7 234 17.9 16 12 1 0.1 0
7th 524 35.0 2 0.1 152 10.3 339 225 31 21 0
8th 553 34.7 3 0.2 1 0.1 196 12.1 353 223 0
Ungraded or other grade 7 04 3 0.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 0.2 1
Missing 7 - 2 - 2 - 0 - 0 - 3
Race/Ethnicity
Black* 106 8.7 7 0.6 25 24 40 31 34 25 0
Hispanic/Latino 380 253 35 2.6 97 6.6 145 9.4 102 6.6 1
White* 791 58.6 78 6.4 206 16.7 302 21.3 205 14.2 0
All other races* 63 34 6 04 18 1.0 26 14 13 0.6 0
Multiple races* 79 4.1 8 05 24 13 26 13 21 0.9 0
Missing 65 - 18 - 19 - 12 - 13 - 3

N = Number of studentsin this subgroup.
*Non-Hispanic.
Note: 12 students did not answer the question "What is your sex?' Those students are excluded from analyses by sex.



2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Rhode Island Middle School Survey
Demographic Table - Weighted Data

Age Group
Total 11 or younger 12 13 14 or older Missing
N Percentage N Percentage N Percentage N Percentage N Percentage
Male
Total 753 51.2 69 53 198 14.3 281 18.4 203 13.2 2
Grade
6th 196 15.2 63 4.9 124 9.6 9 0.7 0 0.0 0
7th 276 18.0 2 0.1 71 4.6 185 12.1 18 12 0
8th 273 17.7 1 0.0 1 0.1 87 5.6 184 12.0 0
Ungraded or other grade 3 0.2 1 0.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.1 1
Missing 5 - 2 - 2 - 0 - 0 - 1
Race/Ethnicity
Black* 52 4.5 3 0.3 16 16 19 15 14 11 0
Hispanic/Latino 204 135 14 11 50 34 77 5.0 62 4.0 1
White* 392 29.2 33 2.8 97 7.8 158 11.3 104 7.4 0
All other races* 35 19 4 0.2 12 0.7 10 0.6 9 04 0
Multiple races* 34 17 4 0.2 11 0.6 11 05 8 04 0
Missing 36 - 11 - 12 - 6 - 6 - 1

N = Number of studentsin this subgroup.
*Non-Hispanic.
Note: 12 students did not answer the question "What is your sex?' Those students are excluded from analyses by sex.



2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Rhode Island Middle School Survey
Demographic Table - Weighted Data

Female

Tota
Grade

6th
7th
8th
Ungraded or other grade

Race/Ethnicity

Black*
Hispanic/Latino
White*

All other races*
Multiple races*
Missing

N = Number of studentsin this subgroup.

*Non-Hispanic.

719

194
244
277

173
395
28

25

Age Group
Total 11 or younger 12

Percentage N Percentage N Percentage N
48.8 82 6.1 190 14.1 264
14.7 79 59 109 8.3 6
17.0 0 0.0 81 5.8 150
17.0 1 0.1 0 0.0 108
0.2 2 0.1 0 0.0 0
4.3 4 04 9 0.9 21
11.6 20 14 47 33 66
295 45 3.7 108 9.0 141
15 2 0.1 6 0.3 16
23 4 0.2 13 0.8 14
- 7 - 7 - 6

Note: 12 students did not answer the question "What is your sex?' Those students are excluded from analyses by sex.

13
Percentage

17.2

05
10.3
6.5
0.0

17
4.4
10.0
0.8
0.8

N

183

13
168

20
40
101

13

14 or older

Percentage

115

0.0
0.9
105
01

14
2.6
6.8
0.2
0.6

Missing

O O o o

O OO oOooo



