2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Rhode Island Middle School Survey Demographic Table - Weighted Data

Age Group

	Total		11 or younger		12		13		14 or older		Missing
	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	_
Total											
Total	1,484	100.0	152	11.3	389	28.3	551	35.7	388	24.7	4
Grade											
6th	393	29.9	142	10.7	234	17.9	16	1.2	1	0.1	0
7th	524	35.0	2	0.1	152	10.3	339	22.5	31	2.1	0
8th	553	34.7	3	0.2	1	0.1	196	12.1	353	22.3	0
Ungraded or other grade	7	0.4	3	0.2	0	0.0	0	0.0	3	0.2	1
Missing	7	-	2	-	2	-	0	-	0	-	3
Race/Ethnicity											
Black*	106	8.7	7	0.6	25	2.4	40	3.1	34	2.5	0
Hispanic/Latino	380	25.3	35	2.6	97	6.6	145	9.4	102	6.6	1
White*	791	58.6	78	6.4	206	16.7	302	21.3	205	14.2	0
All other races*	63	3.4	6	0.4	18	1.0	26	1.4	13	0.6	0
Multiple races*	79	4.1	8	0.5	24	1.3	26	1.3	21	0.9	0
Missing	65	-	18	-	19	-	12	-	13	-	3

N = Number of students in this subgroup.
*Non-Hispanic.
Note: 12 students did not answer the question "What is your sex?" Those students are excluded from analyses by sex.

2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Rhode Island Middle School Survey Demographic Table - Weighted Data

Age Group

	Total		11 or younger		12		13		14 or older		Missing
	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	
Male											
Total	753	51.2	69	5.3	198	14.3	281	18.4	203	13.2	2
Grade											
6th	196	15.2	63	4.9	124	9.6	9	0.7	0	0.0	0
7th	276	18.0	2	0.1	71	4.6	185	12.1	18	1.2	0
8th	273	17.7	1	0.0	1	0.1	87	5.6	184	12.0	0
Ungraded or other grade	3	0.2	1	0.1	0	0.0	0	0.0	1	0.1	1
Missing	5	-	2	-	2	-	0	-	0	-	1
Race/Ethnicity											
Black*	52	4.5	3	0.3	16	1.6	19	1.5	14	1.1	0
Hispanic/Latino	204	13.5	14	1.1	50	3.4	77	5.0	62	4.0	1
White*	392	29.2	33	2.8	97	7.8	158	11.3	104	7.4	0
All other races*	35	1.9	4	0.2	12	0.7	10	0.6	9	0.4	0
Multiple races*	34	1.7	4	0.2	11	0.6	11	0.5	8	0.4	0
Missing	36	-	11	-	12	-	6	-	6	-	1

N = Number of students in this subgroup.
*Non-Hispanic.
Note: 12 students did not answer the question "What is your sex?" Those students are excluded from analyses by sex.

2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Rhode Island Middle School Survey Demographic Table - Weighted Data

Age Group

	Total		11 or younger		12		13		14 or older		Missing	
	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	N	Percentage		
Female												
Total	719	48.8	82	6.1	190	14.1	264	17.2	183	11.5	0	
Grade												
6th	194	14.7	79	5.9	109	8.3	6	0.5	0	0.0	0	
7th	244	17.0	0	0.0	81	5.8	150	10.3	13	0.9	0	
8th	277	17.0	1	0.1	0	0.0	108	6.5	168	10.5	0	
Ungraded or other grade	4	0.2	2	0.1	0	0.0	0	0.0	2	0.1	0	
Race/Ethnicity												
Black*	54	4.3	4	0.4	9	0.9	21	1.7	20	1.4	0	
Hispanic/Latino	173	11.6	20	1.4	47	3.3	66	4.4	40	2.6	0	
White*	395	29.5	45	3.7	108	9.0	141	10.0	101	6.8	0	
All other races*	28	1.5	2	0.1	6	0.3	16	0.8	4	0.2	0	
Multiple races*	44	2.3	4	0.2	13	0.8	14	0.8	13	0.6	0	
Missing	25	-	7	-	7	-	6	-	5	-	0	

N = Number of students in this subgroup.
*Non-Hispanic.
Note: 12 students did not answer the question "What is your sex?" Those students are excluded from analyses by sex.